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The World Championship in hand-to-
hand fighting 2025
Men and Women

Republic of Turkey, Bursa
30 May - 1 June, 2025




HSIF

@<
S | 2
World Championship e
In Hand-to-Hand Fighting 2025
Men and Women
30 May - 1 June 2025 Republic of Turkey, Bursa

LIST OF COUNTRIES

1Azerbaijan
- I - renia

Afghanistan

Belarus

Venezuela

6 I G ambia

Germany

Tﬂ

Greece

Kazakhstan
Kuwait

Kyrgyzstan



Macedonia
Morocco
Moldova
Mongolia

Nepal

2! — "

22 Russia
23 Romania

24 A A A Syria

Tajikistan

Turkmenistan

Uzbekistan

Ukraine

France

Chief referee

Chief secretary

V. lunusov



World Championship
In Hand-to-Hand Fighting 2025

Men and Women
30 May - 1 June 2025

REFEREES LIST

Republic of Turkey, Bursa

1 [Kyp6aros Cepreii Kurbatov Sergei Russia

2 |IOnycos Brnagucinas lunusov Vladislav Russia

3 |MakcumoB Anekceit Maksimov Aleksei Russia

4 |Masbues JMutpuii Maltsev Dmitrii Russia

5 [Kyp6aros Pycnan Kurbatov Ruslan Russia

6 |JTanuu JIMurpuii Lapin Dmitrii Russia

7 |Kontoxos JIMutpwii Koniukhov Dmitrii Russia
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CIIMCOK MNMOBEJIMTEJIEM U MPU3EPOB

1 Volkov Vladislav

2 Shakirtov Aman

3 Chilianu Constantin

3 Jamolidinov Giyosiddin

1 Nametov Arnat

2 Sattorov Khusniddin
3 Tlupov Rustam

3 Altangerel Adiya

1 Sarsenbay Yerkebulan
2 Oshchepkov Nikita

3 Olimjonov Bakhromjon
3 Culosi Yuri

1 Abdullaev Azizkhon
2 Petru Buzbugan

3 Serdiukov Maksym
3 Fedosseyev Vadim

1 Glazyrin Alexandr

2 Smailov Assylbek

3 Bragarenco Vlad-Daniel
3 Khikmatov Asadbek

1 Jumaniyozov Ogabek
2 Daniel Gorea

3 Mukhmadiyev llyas
3 Houssam Sdar

1 Maxkhammatov Bekzodbek
2 Dzhanaev Rakhman

3 Enkhbold Mungunshagai
3 Almatov Meirambek

1 Aramisov Alan

2 Kamilov llyos

3 Hamza ljjik

3 Zhenis Yerdaulet

1 Somgurov Azamat

2 Tursunbekov Kunduzbek
3 Drach Vladimir

3 Gheorghe Nacai

1 Almatov Meirambek
2 Dzenhin Vadzim

3 Nicolae Gisca

3 Kokkozov Nursultan

Fight

MEN
57 kg
Russia
Kazakhstan
Moldova
Uzbekistan
62 kg
Kazakhstan
Uzbekistan
Russia
Mongolia
67 kg
Kazakhstan
Russia
Uzbekistan
Italia
73 kg
Uzbekistan
Moldova
Ukraine
Kazakhstan
80 kg
Russia
Kazakhstan
Moldova
Uzbekistan
88 kg
Uzbekistan
Moldova
Kazakhstan
Morocco
97 kg
Uzbekistan
Russia
Mongolia
Kazakhstan
97+ kg
Russia
Uzbekistan
Morocco
Kazakhstan
up to 73 kg
Russia
Kyrgyzstan
Belarus
Moldova
over 73 kg
Kazakhstan
Belarus
Moldova
Kyrgyzstan
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01.04.2005
17.09.1991
31.03.2006
29.06.1996

17.01.1996
18.04.1999
21.10.2005
01.09.1999

25.05.1994
28.10.2006
16.06.2001
01.09.2004

31.12.2001
12.07.2000
27.07.2006
26.12.1992

25.06.1995
30.05.1990
14.10.1999
16.05.2001

05.11.1995
12.03.2001
14.04.1991
29.06.2006

24.04.1995
10.01.1990
18.05.1992
30.01.1992

12.07.2004
12.12.1996
18.08.1996
09.08.1994

02.12.1997
29.03.2004
26.05.1987
15.05.2005

30.01.1992
07.04.2006
07.11.1998
08.03.2003



1 Sadulloeva Sevara

2 Zhussupova Tomiris

3 Mirzazade Samira

3 Gurbangeldieva Merdzhen

1 Ortikova Sharofatoy
2 Tursyn Ayan

3 Ecenur Morgicek

3 Georgieva lvana

1 Knysh Roza

2 Nabieva Dinora

3 Torekhanova Aigerim
3 Aleksiu Vasiliki

1 Khabibullaeva Makhliyo
2 Kruchonak Mariya

3 Borisova Anastasiia

3 Oprea luliana

1 Polvonova Nilufar

2 Nurshaeva Madina

3 Enkhjargal Otgonjargal
3 Yusubova Nigyar

1 Abdullaeva Umida

2 Berkinbayeva Aruzhan
3 Badamsuren Anudari
3 Gozdenur Balkan

1 Chebotareva Mariya
2 1zel Erim

3 Porumbu Diana-Maria
3 Rusopulu Dimitra

Chief referee

Chief secretary

Women
48 kg
Uzbekistan
Kazakhstan
Iran
Turkmenistan
53 kg
Uzbekistan
Kazakhstan
Turkey
Macedonia
58 kg
Russia
Uzbekistan
Kazakhstan
Greece
64 kg
Uzbekistan
Belarus
Russia
Moldova
70 kg
Uzbekistan
Kazakhstan
Mongolia
Azerbaijan
70+ kg
Uzbekistan
Kazakhstan
Mongolia
Turkey
over 58 kg
Kazakhstan
Turkey
Romania

~ Rusopulu Dimitra
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24.07.2006
24.02.1999
22.09.1996
21.09.2002

11.10.2004
23.08.1994
25.06.2007
16.11.1988

15.06.1997
16.02.1999
24.02.2000
07.07.2000

14.11.1997
17.10.2002
29.09.1994
01.01.1988

17.02.2004
08.03.1995
18.04.1996
25.09.1988

12.07.1997
17.01.2004
05.12.2006
11.02.2002

10.02.2003
06.04.2005
23.02.2002
18.10.1997

. Kurbatov
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In Hand-to-Hand Fighting 2025

Men and Women

CIIMCOK MOBEJUTEJIEA U IPU3EPOB

1 Okhan Arman
2 Asrorov Asilbek

3 Muratbek Baktiyar
3 Anghel Dennis-George

1 Purevjav Munkhjin

2 Baranik Stepan

3 Gavrila Mihai-Alexandru
3 Avakri Adylzhan

1 Aristov Maksim

2 Ulzibayar Ulziibat

3 Khasanov Djasur

3 Moraru Stefanut-Marius

1 Nazarmatov Siroj

2 Narantsetseg Tsatsral
3 Nassikhatov Bek

3 Koniukhov Dmitrii

1 Zhanbatyrov Sanzhar
2 Mekhonoshin Leonid
3 Sanzharbek Dundar
3 Sergeev Borislav

1 Shalov Timur

2 Khavshan Onalbyek

3 Chernyshev Viacheslav
3 Konstantinidis Dimitrios

1 Bekmukhanbetov Maxat
2 Avalboyev Davron

3 Sahfiqullah Noorzad

3 Ovezov Bayram

Self-Defence
MEN

18-37 years old
70 kg
Mongolia
Uzbekistan

Kazakhstan
Romania

80 kg
Mongolia
Russia
Romania
Kazakhstan

90 kg
Russia
Mongolia
Uzbekistan
Romania

90+ kg
Uzbekistan
Mongolia
Kazakhstan
Russia

38-49 years old

75 kg
Kazakhstan
Russia
Turkey
Moldova

95 kg
Kazakhstan
Mongolia
Russia
Greece

95+ kg
Kazakhstan
Uzbekistan
Afganistan
Turkmenistan

apublic of Turkey, Bur

10.06.2004
13.04.2006

25.06.1999
26.07.2007

27.02.2003
18.12.2003
27.11.2005
20.12.1994

15.07.1990
28.01.2004
07.09.1987
07.10.1989

03.07.1994
10.03.1995
29.06.1989
26.12.1990

15.02.1986
05.07.1984
05.05.2005
11.07.1980

10.03.1985
21.05.1987
16.08.1979
12.12.1986

09.03.1985
16.10.1981
25.11.1990
09.04.1980



1 Byamba Purevsaikhan
2 Safonov Vladimir

3 Abdullaev Farkhod

3 Niyazov Yazdurdy

1 Valter Sergey
2 Shopin Alexey
3 Gosav Mihai
3 Corovai Sergei

1 Baimukhanbetov Bakhytbek
2 Sandag Enkhsaikhan

3 Zhumbaev Azatbek

3 Dogari Nicolae

1 Zhumadinova Akerke
2 Mamedova Leyla

3 Ibrakhim Fatima

3 Khosseyni Zakhra

1 Kenzhebayeva Shynar
2 Badamsuren Anudari
3 Yusupova Farzona

3 Ataeva Ogulbibi

1 Efremova Sofiia

2 Khairullina Aida

3 Porumbu Diana-Maria
3 Ibragimova Samira

1 Baimurzina Shynar
2 Asonova Liubov
3 Karimova Nigora
3 Myatieva Maysa

1 Akhmetova Danara
2 Dzhafarova Aygyun
3 Kovalska Anna
3 Dzhafari Narges

50-60 years old
85 kg
Mongolia
Russia
Tajikistan
Turkmenistan
85+ kg
Kazakhstan
Russia
Romania
Moldova
over 60 years old
ABS
Kazakhstan
Mongolia
Kyrgyzstan
Romania

Women

18-37 years old
50 kg
Kazakhstan
Azerbaijan
Egypt
Iran
70 kg
Kazakhstan
Mongolia
Tajikistan
Turkmenistan
70+ kg
Russia
Kazakhstan
Romania
Azerbaijan
38-49 years old
60 kg
Kazakhstan
Russia
Tajikistan
Turkmenistan
60+ kg
Kazakhstan
Azerbaijan
Poland
Iran

27.07.1965
21.02.1970
14.03.1966
05.01.1970

29.08.1970
03.10.1971
11.11.1971
22.08.1964

15.05.1960
15.12.1963
22.07.1958
22.05.1966

06.02.1999
24.07.1990
26.12.2003
27.08.1993

09.03.1996
05.12.2006
27.08.1999
18.08.1991

19.09.2002
24.06.2000
23.02.2002
18.05.1989

23.05.1986
05.01.1979
31.12.1985
16.12.1986

28.10.1979
07.12.1985
09.08.1984
01.04.1982



1 Muratbek Baktiyar

1 Demyanov Vladimir
2 Umbetov Aidyn

2 Shalov Timur

3 Okhan Arman

3 Purevjav Munkhjin

3 Nishonov Umid

3 Khasanov Bunyodjon

1 Efremova Sofiia

1 Asonova Liubov

2 Khairullina Aida

2 Zharassova Aigerim

3 Kenzhebayeva Shynar
3 Zhanayeva Saya

Chief referee

Chief secretary

1+1

Men
Kazakhstan
Kazakhstan
Kazakhstan
Kazakhstan
Mongolia
Mongolia
Uzbekistan
Uzbekistan

Women
Russia
Russia
Kazakhstan
Kazakhstan
Kazakhstan
Kazakhstan

25.06.1999
05.01.2004
30.11.1992
10.03.1985
10.06.2004
27.02.2003
19.05.1988
05.03.1995

19.09.2002
05.01.1979
24.06.2000
22.07.2004
09.03.1996
05.07.1976

S.V. Kurbatov

2” W.R. lunusov
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